

## State of New Jersey DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Fl P.O. Box 003 Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Brian O. Lipman Director

June 13, 2022

<u>Via Electronic Mail</u> Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Board Secretary **NJ Board of Public Utilities** 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

## Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company's 2022 Annual Margin Adjustment Charge ("MAC") BPU Docket No. GR22060367

Dear Acting Secretary Diaz:

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel:

Brian O. Lipman, Director **Division of Rate Counsel** 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 <u>blipman@rpa.nj.gov</u>

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. **Division of Rate Counsel** 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 <u>ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov</u> Maura Caroselli, Esq. **Division of Rate Counsel** 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 <u>mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov</u>

Megan Lupo, Esq. **Division of Rate Counsel** 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 <u>mlupo@rpa.nj.gov</u>

PHIL MURPHY Governor

SHEILA OLIVER Lt. Governor

> Tel: (609) 984-1460 • Fax: (609) 292-2923 • Fax: (609) 292-4991 http://www.nj.gov/rpa E-Mail: njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov

Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Board Secretary June 13, 2022 Page 2

> Carlena Morrison, Paralegal **Division of Rate Counsel** 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 <u>cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov</u>

By copy of this letter, I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their service lists as indicated above.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. Director, Division of Rate Counsel

/s/ Maura Carosellí By:

Maura Caroselli, Esq. Deputy Rate Counsel

MC cc: Service List In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company's 2022 Annual Margin Adjustment Charge ("MAC") BPU Docket No. GR22060367

Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Board Secretary NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Megan Lupo, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Bob Brabston NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Stacy Peterson NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Andrew Tuzzo NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Aaron I. Karp, Esq. PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza, T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102 Brian O. Lipman, Director Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Mike Kammer NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Bart Kilar NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Caitlyn White PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza, T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102

Bernard Smalls PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza, T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102 Maura Caroselli, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Carlena Morrison, Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Paul Lupo NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Heather Weisband NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Michele Falcao PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza, T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza, T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102 Matko Ilic NJ Dept. of Law and Public Safety Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex Public Utilities Section 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 Trenton, NJ 08625